
SPEC Partner Tax Consultants 

State Name Address Phone 
number 

Email 

Alabama Elizabeth Skiba 1110 Montlimar Dr           
Room 300                    
Mobile, AL 36609-1723 

251-341-5940 Elizabeth.L.Skiba@irs.gov 

Alaska Kris Ashley 949 E 36th Ave                   
M/S A180                           
Anchorage, AK 99508 

907-271-6899 Kris.D.Ashley@irs.gov 

Arizona Elizabeth Perea 5338 Montgomery Blvd. NE  
MS 4040ALB            
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

505-837-5539 Elizabeth.L.Perea@irs.gov 

California 
- Sacramento 

Merry Lomeland 4330 Watt Ave SA 5650  
Sacramento, CA 95821 

916-974-5083 Merry.Lomeland@irs.gov 

California 
- Oakland 

Raquel Rangel 1301 Clay Street              
M/S 1520S                  
Oakland, CA 94612 

510-637-3061 Raquel.Rangel@irs.gov 

California 
- Los Angeles 

Connie Stewart 300 N Los Angeles St      
MS 6602                                 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

213-576-3439 Connie.Stewart@irs.gov 

California 
- San Diego 
- Riverside 
- San Bernardino 

Jerrie Muir 801 Civic Center Dr W            
MS 2105                                 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 

714-347-9257 Jerrie.R.Muir@irs.gov 

Colorado Gerry Malmberg 1999 Broadway St           
MS 6610DEN                      
Denver, CO 80202-2490 

303-603-4554 Geraldine.Malmberg@irs.gov 

Connecticut Maritza Travanti 135 High Street, Stop 116 
Hartford, CT 06103 

860-756-4659 Maritza.C.Travanti@irs.gov 

Florida Rose Mintern 1211 Govenors Square Blvd 
MS 426                                   
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

561-616-2050 Rose.M.Mintern@irs.gov 

Florida Thomas Diemer 1211 Governors Square Blvd 
MS 426                                   
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

850-402-8622 Thomas.M.Diemer@irs.gov 

Idaho Donna Weddle 550 West Fort St Suite 300 
MS 6610                                 
Boise, ID 93724-0041 

208-387-2829 
x339 

Donna.Weddle@irs.gov 

Iowa Elva Medrano 1616 Capitol Ave               
Suite 455 MS 6610            
Omaha, NE  68102 

402-233-7315 Elva.K.Medrano@irs.gov 

Kansas Sandra Walker 5800 E. Bannister Rd         
Suite 325                     
Kansas City, MO  64134 

816-966-2308 Sandra.G.Walker@irs.gov 

Louisiana Randolph Johnson 2600 Citiplace, Suite 375    
Baton Rouge, LA  70808 

225-923-4245 Randolph.F.Johnson@irs.gov 

Maine Gary Dunlap 220 Maine Mall Road, So 
Portland, ME 04106 

207-653-6414 Gary.L.Dunlap@irs.gov 

Massachusetts Michael Desimone 15 New Sudbury St 
JFK Building, Stop 20826  
Boston, MA 02203 

617-316-2675 Michael.P.Desimone@irs.gov 

Michigan 
- Detroit 

Amelia Williams One Detroit Center  
500 Woodward Ave           
Detroit, MI 48226 

313-628-3678 Amelia.M.Williams@irs.gov 
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Michigan  
- Traverse City 

Christine Hilts 2040 N. US Highway 31 South    
Traverse City, MI 49685 

231-932-2064 Christine.Hilts@irs.gov 

Minnesota Duane Pulford US Bank Financial Center    
1550 American Blvd E   
Stop 6610BLM, Suite 705  
Bloomington, MN  56425 

651-726-1579 Duane.L.Pulford@irs.gov 

Mississippi Melinda Brassfield 100 Capitol Street            
Stop 50, Room 601     
Jackson, MS  39269 

601-292-4733 Melinda.R.Brassfield@irs.gov 

Montana Wendi Castle 10 West 15 Street Ste 2100   
MS 6610-HLN            
Helena, MT 59626 

406-441-1044 
x279 

Wendi.M.Castle@irs.gov 

Navajo Nation Elizabeth Perea 5338 Montgomery Blvd. NE  
MS 4040ALB           
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

505-837-5539 Elizabeth.L.Perea@irs.gov 

Nebraska Elva Medrano 1616 Capitol Ave               
Suite 455 MS 6610            
Omaha, NE  68102 

402-233-7315 Elva.K.Medrano@irs.gov 

Nevada Eric McCloud 110 City Parkway              
MS 4040LV                             
Las Vegas, NV 89106 

702-868-5080 Eric.D.McCloud@irs.gov 

New York  
- Upstate 

Patricia Faulkner 1 Clinton Ave                  
Albany, NY 12207 

518-427-4125  
518-378-1157  

Patricia.D.Faulkner@irs.gov 

New York  
- NYC 
- Long Island  

Marie Sturm 290 Broadway, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

212-436-1658 Marie.Sturm@irs.gov 

New Mexico Elizabeth Perea 5338 Montgomery Blvd. NE 
MS 4040ALB            
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

505-837-5539 Elizabeth.L.Perea@irs.gov 

North Carolina Toni Ruble 151 Patton Ave               
Asheville, NC 28801 

803-873-8804 Toni.Ruble@irs.gov 

North Dakota Maria Jetty 657 2nd Ave N Room 408 
Fargo, ND  58102 

701-230-5400 
x268 

Maria.M.Jetty@irs.gov 

Oklahoma Pamella Charles 55 N Robinson                 
Room 722  MC 1040 OKC  
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 

405-297-4054 Pam.K.Charles@irs.gov 

Oregon Amber Earnest 100 SW Main St Suite 1200  
MS 0180                   
Portland, OR 97204-2999 

503-415-7068 Amber.Earnest@irs.gov 

Rhode Island Holly Longley 380 Westminster St  
Providence, RI 02903 

401-528-1881 Holly.A.Longley@irs.gov 

South Carolina Toni Ruble 151 Patton Ave               
Asheville, NC 28801 

803-873-8804 Toni.Ruble@irs.gov 

South Dakota Thomas Vogel 1720 S Southeastern 
Suite 100                                
Sioux Falls, SD  57102 

605-330-4361 
x225 

Thomas.Vogel@irs.gov 

Texas 
- Houston 

Delia Mata 8701 S Gessner               
Room 670-A MC 6610 HAL  
Houston, TX  77074 

281-721-7006 Delia.A.Mata@irs.gov 
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Texas  
- El Paso 

Irma Ramirez 700 E San Antonio            
Room C-101 MC 6610 ELP 
El Paso, TC 79901 

915-834-6513 Irma.Ramirez@irs.gov 

Texas  
- Austin 

Juan Carrizles 8700 Tesoro Drive            
Suite 201  Stop 6610 SANC   
San Antonio, TX  78217 

210-841-2345 Juan.M.Carrizales@irs.gov 

Utah Aimee Parkin 50 South 200 East 
MS6610SLC                           
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

801-799-6795 aimee.p.parkin@irs.gov 

Washington Tanya Hill 915 Second Ave               
M/S W180                     
Seattle, WA 98174 

206-220-5791 Tanya.L.Hill@irs.gov 

Wisconsin Sheila Siegel 211 W Wisconsin Ave  
Room 225 Stop 4312 MIL  
Milwaukee, WI  53203 

414-231-2148 Sheila.Z.Siegel@irs.gov 

Wyoming Tom Patras 5353 Yellowstone Rd  
MS6610-CHE           
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

307-633-0866 Thomas.A.Patras@irs.gov 
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